Equity investments : Equity investments traded in an active market determined by reference to their quoted market prices. Other equity investments where quoted prices
are not available, fair values are determined by reference to the expected discounted cash flows from the underlying net assets or current market value of net assets.

The following are the basis of assumptions used to estimate the fair value of financial assets and liabilities that are measured

Investment in mutual funds : The fair values represent net asset value as stated by the issuers of these mutual fund units in the published statements. Net asset values
represent the price at which the issuer will issue further units in the mutual fund and the price at which issuers will redeem such units from the investors

(ii) Others
Current Liabilities
Financial Liabilities

104

CIN: L17110GJ1935PLC000494
NOTES ANNEXED TO AND FORMING PART OF THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2022

39. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES

Market risk

Interest rate risk

Refer Notes to account for interest rate profile of the Company’s interest-bearing financial instrument at the reporting date.

Foreign currency risk

I. Foreign Currency Exposure

Refer Note 36 for foreign currency exposure as at March 31, 2022 and March 31, 2021

II. Foreign Currency Sensitivity
1% increase or decrease in foreign exchange rates will have the following impact on the profit before tax

(in Lakhs)
Currency

1% Increase 1% Decrease 1% Increase 1% Decrease
USD 0.33   (0.33)   0.17   (0.17)
Total 0.33 (0.33) 0.17 (0.17)

Credit risk

(i)   Actual or expected significant adverse changes in business,
(ii)   Actual or expected significant changes in the operating results of the counterparty.
(iii)  Financial or economic conditions that are expected to cause a significant change to the counterparty's ability to mere its obligation,
(iv)  Significant increase in credit risk on other financial instruments of the same counterparty.
(v)   Significant changes in the value of the collateral supporting the obligation or in the quality of third-party guarantees or credit enhancements.

Credit risk arises from the possibility that counter party may not be able to settle their obligations as agreed. To manage this, the Company periodically assesses the

[…]

-   -   -   1,264.30   1,264.30   -   -   70.10   70.10

(i) Investments

Carrying Amount Fair value
Financial Instrument Note No.

Non Current Assets
Financial Assets

Financial Liabilities
(i) Borrowings
(ii) Trade Payables
(iii) Other Financial Liabilities

Non Current Liabilities
Financial Liabilities
(i) Borrowings
(ii) Others
Current Liabilities

Financial Assets

Current Assets
Financial Assets

Note No.
Carrying Amount Fair value

Non Current Assets

Current Liabilities
Financial Liabilities
(i) Borrowings
(ii) Trade Payables
(iii) Other Financial Liabilities

Non Current Liabilities
Financial Liabilities
(i) Borrowings
(ii) Others

(i) Investments

Current Assets
Financial Assets

Financial Instrument

156

NOTES ANNEXED TO AND FORMING PART OF THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2022

46. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES

Market risk

Interest rate risk

Refer Notes to account for interest rate profile of the group’s interest-bearing financial instrument at the reporting date.

Foreign currency risk

I. Foreign Currency Exposure

Refer Note 40 for foreign currency exposure as at March 31, 2022 and March 31, 2021.

II. Foreign Currency Sensitivity
1% increase or decrease in foreign exchange rates will have the following impact on the profit before tax

Currency
1% Increase 1% Decrease 1% Increase 1% Decrease

USD 0.75 (0.75)   0.26 (0.26)
EURO -   -   -   -
Total 0.75 (0.75) 0.26 (0.26)

Credit risk

(i)   Actual or expected significant adverse changes in business,
(ii)   Actual or expected significant changes in the operating results of the counterparty.
(iii)  Financial or economic conditions that are expected to cause a significant change to the counterparty's ability to mere its obligation,
(iv)  Significant increase in credit risk on other financial instruments of the same counterparty.
(v)   Significant changes in the value of the collateral supporting the obligation or in the quality of third-party guarantees or credit enhancements.

2021-22

SHRI DINESH MILLS LIMITED